PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3336969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BETTINA KOHL	04/13/2015
MICHAEL LOY	02/28/2015
JUERGEN SOELLNER	04/15/2015
MARINA GOLDBACH	03/17/2015
ROBERT SCHMITT	03/10/2015
UTE BEDOE	03/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRONES AG
Street Address:	BÖHMERWALDSTRASSE 5
City:	NEUTRAUBLING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14221088	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)468-5432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 5940

Address Line 4: DILLON, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HBPP.P011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=KNS01-625-USPT Assignments and Declarations-2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035551 FRAME: 0610

503290351

source=KNS01-625-USPT_Assignments and Declarations-2#page3.tif source=KNS01-625-USPT_Assignments and Declarations-2#page4.tif source=KNS01-625-USPT_Assignments and Declarations-2#page5.tif source=KNS01-625-USPT_Assignments and Declarations-2#page6.tif source=KNS01-625-USPT_Assignments and Declarations-2#page7.tif

Application Number:

14/221,088

Attorney Docket Number:

HBPP.P-011

Client Reference Number:

KNS01-625-USPT

I, Bettina Kohl, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5, 93073 Neutraubling, Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Patent Application Number: 14/221,088 ("Invention") and German Application number 10 2013 104 152.3 for "Apparatus and method for the external sterilization of plastics material pre-forms" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:	Kol	John	
Printed Name:	Bettina Kohl		
Date:	13.04.15		
Rannelce Signature of With	Pemble ess		
Hanneler	e Penzk	cfer	

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number:

14/221,088

Attorney Docket Number:

HBPP.P-011

Client Reference Number:

KNS01-625-USPT

I, Michael Loy, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5, 93073 Neutraubling, Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Patent Application Number: 14/221,088 ("Invention") and German Application number 10 2013 104 152.3 for "Apparatus and method for the external sterilization of plastics material pre-forms" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature: _	Michael of
Printed Name:	Michael Loy
Date:	28,02.2015

Signature of Wirness

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number:	14/221,088
rippinounon runnous.	17/441,000

Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-011

Client Reference Number: KNS01-625-USPT

I, Juergen Soellner, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5, 93073 Neutraubling, Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Patent Application Number: 14/221,088 ("Invention") and German Application number 10 2013 104 152.3 for "Apparatus and method for the external sterilization of plastics material pre-forms" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature: Jollan
Printed Name: Juergen Soellner
Date: 15.04.15
Grefliesa
Signature of Witness
Circh Luisa Printed Name of Witness

Application Number:

14/221,088

Attorney Docket Number:

HBPP.P-011

Client Reference Number:

KNS01-625-USPT

I, Marina Goldbach, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5, 93073 Neutraubling, Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Patent Application Number: 14/221,088 ("Invention") and German Application number 10 2013 104 152.3 for "Apparatus and method for the external sterilization of plastics material pre-forms" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:	Modella	-5	And the second s
Printed Name:	Marina Goldbach		
Date:	17.3.15		
Signature of W	itness		
UTA	GARTUA	2	

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number:

14/221,088

Attorney Docket Number:

HBPP,P-011

Client Reference Number:

KNS01-625-USPT

I, Robert Schmitt, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5, 93073 Neutraubling, Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Patent Application Number: 14/221,088 ("Invention") and German Application number 10 2013 104 152.3 for "Apparatus and method for the external sterilization of plastics material pre-forms" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature: Robert
Printed Name: Robert Schmitt Date: 10.3.15
Signature of Witness
Barbara Wein Printed Name of Witness

Application Number: 14/22

14/221,088

Attorney Docket Number:

HBPP.P-011

Client Reference Number:

RECORDED: 05/03/2015

KNS01-625-USPT

I, Ute Bedoe, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5, 93073 Neutraubling, Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Patent Application Number: 14/221,088 ("Invention") and German Application number 10 2013 104 152.3 for "Apparatus and method for the external sterilization of plastics material pre-forms" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:	, Bedo		Market Market	
Printed Name:	Ute Bedoe			
Date:	09,43,15	matrices		
(3-B) (lien			
Signature of W	itness		L VA TANI IN TO	Andrew Control of the
6roß <u>/</u>				
Printed Name of	of Witness			